
Dear Families of Monksdown, 
 
I hope this newsletter finds you well and you are managing to keep warm in this cold 
snap of weather we are having.  Let’s hope next week sees temperatures rising. 
 
As the weather has now turned very cold, please ensure your child is wearing a coat 
to school each day and that it has their name clearly marked inside.  Please do make 
sure that the children are wearing the correct uniform to school and that they wear 
their PE kit to on PE days.   

Children in Year 4 took part in a Chinese Ribbon dance workshop.  They learnt all 
about Chinese culture and heritage along with the significance of the New Year 
celebrations.  The children captured all of this in an interpretive dance.  

On Friday 2nd February 2024 we are taking part in the NSPCC Number 
Day.  This is a day where we celebrate the importance of numbers and 
the children are going to take part in a range of different number and 
problem solving activities.  We are also asking that the children come in 

a number/mathematics themed costume to celebrate this day.  This could be based 
on anything to do with numbers or maths e.g. a clock, dice, a number, a famous 
mathematician etc.  Please do not buy anything special for the day, wear something 
you already own or make it a fun family project! 
Thank you for your support. 
 
This year's  Learning Showcases got off to a terrific start when children in Year 6 
classes shared the curriculum with parents and carers.  Here are the dates and times 
for upcoming sessions.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Where Children Come First 

Friday 19th January 

Designated Safeguarding Leads : 

Mrs Russell Mrs 

Dakin  

Deputies-Mrs Price                   

and Mrs Stewart  

Safeguarding is of the utmost importance to us. If you have any concerns that a child is being harmed or is at risk of harm, or if you receive a disclosure, you must inform a staff member immediately. 
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Monday 22nd January 

Festival of Reading Early 

Years 

 

Wednesday 24th January 

Early Years and Year 1 
Reading Event Day  

 

Friday 26th January 
Family Learning Parent/
Carer Maths Workshop  

9:30am - 11:30am 

Wednesday 28th February 4.1 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Thursday 29th February 4.2 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Friday 1st March 4.3 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Wednesday 13th March 5.1 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Thursday 14th March 5.2 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Friday 15th March 5.3 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Wednesday 24th April 2.1 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Thursday 25th April 2.3 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Friday 26th April 1.1 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Wednesday 22nd May 1.2 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Thursday 23rd May 1.3 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Wednesday 19th June 3.1 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Thursday 20th June 3.2 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 

Friday 21st June 3.3 Showcase 2:30pm—3:00pm 



 
This is a gentle reminder to continue to check your child’s hair for head lice and treat if necessary.   

Thank you.

 

 
 

Monday 22nd January Festival of Reading Early Years 

Wednesday 24th January Early Years and Year 1 Reading Event Day  

Friday 26th January Family Learning Parent/Carer Maths Workshop  9:30am - 11:30am 

Monday 29th January Year 6 Reading Event Day 

 Years 4 & 5 Festival of Reading 

Tuesday 30th January Years 3 and 4 Reading Event Day 

Wednesday 31st January Year 2 Reading Event Day 

Thursday 1st February Years 1 and 2 Festival of Reading 

Friday 2nd February Family Learning Parent/Carer Maths Workshop 9:30am - 11:30am 

Monday 5th February - Friday 9th February Childrens’ Mental Health Week 

Tuesday 6th - Thursday 8th February NOW Festival - The Lighthouse 

 ASD Training Course for Parents/Carers 9:00 - 10:00am  

Thursday 8th February Inter School Choir Performances 10:00am - 12:00pm  

 

Year 4 Roman Experience Day - Dress up as a Roman 

Friday 9th February Family Learning Parent/Carer Maths Workshops 9:30am - 11:30am  

 SCHOOL FINISHES AT 2PM 

Monday 12th - Friday 16th February Half Term 



 

Week 1 
 

 

 

Monksdown Attendance Table  

       

Class Wins Losses Points Bonus Points Total Draws 

4.1 1 0 3 3 6 0 

1.1 1 0 0 2 5 0 

1.2 1 0 0 2 5 0 

6.3 1 0 0 2 5 0 

2.3 1 0 0 0 3 0 

3.3 1 0 0 0 3 0 

4.2 1 0 0 0 3 0 

4.3 1 0 0 0 3 0 

5.2 1 0 0 0 3 0 

6.2 0 1 0 2 2 0 

1.3 0 1 0 0 0 0 

2.1 0 1 0 0 0 0 

2.2 0 1 0 0 0 0 

3.1 0 1 0 0 0 0 

3.2 0 1 0 0 0 0 

5.1 0 1 0 0 0 0 

5.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

6.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 Bonus 

96% + 1 point 

98% + 2 points 

100% 3 points 












